

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2808 OF 2007

A.S. Rajgor Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State Bank of Saurashtra & Anr. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above appeal was taken up  
today for settlement.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.A. Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

The matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok  
Adalat with the consent of the parties through  
their counsel.

However, at the request of counsel for the respondents, the  
case is adjourned. The matter will be listed again in the next Lok  
Adalat when an officer of the respondent bank, duly authorized to  
take decision on behalf of the respondent shall be present in  
person.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the appellant to give  
his proposal for settlement to the bank, which shall be considered  
before the next listing.

.....J. [ R.M.  
LODHA ]

.....J.  
[ D.K. JAIN ]