

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme  
court Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal  
Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2808 OF 2007

A.S. RAJGOR  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF SAURASTRA & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

[with office report]

DATE: 16-01-2010

PRESENT: - Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

O R D E R

the Learned counsel appearing for  
parties, the Chief Manager of the  
Bank is not the  
prepared to get the matter settled. They insi  
st on the  
Court's verdict.

In that view of the matter, send this matter  
back to the Court with a failure report.

.....J. ....  
.....J.  
[ ASOK KUMAR GANGULY ] [ V.S. SIRPURKAR ]  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT MEMBER, LOK ADALAT