

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2808 OF 2007

A.S. RAJGOR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF SAURASTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.  
We direct the respondent - Bank to release the amounts  
due and payable to the appellant towards gratuity and  
provident fund, within three weeks from today after  
completing necessary formalities. I.A. No.4 is disposed  
of accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER